FORM PTO-1595		RECORI	00.00	1000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			09-23	8-1999	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable 1.Name of convey		of Patents and T			cuments or copy thereof.
Yonas Gizaw				51870	The Procter & Gamble Company
Thomas N. Asquit Oiki Sylvia Lai	h			Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Maria D. Villagran Brandi R. Cole		a	.22.99		6090 Center Hill Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Ves 🗵 No				Cincinnati, OH 45224-1703	
3. Nature of conve	eyance:			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
🗵 Assignr	nent	□ Merger			
□ Security	Agreement	Change of	iname		
□ Other_					
Execution Date: (04/23/98; 04/15/	<u>98; 04/14/98; 04/</u>	20/98; 04/14/98		
4.Application num	ber(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this docum	ent is being filed	I together with a	new application, the e	xecution date of the applic	ation is:
Date File	oplication No(s). d: 12/31/97 se: 6163XR	09/001,455		B. Patent No(s).	
			Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
5.Name and addre	ess of party to w	hom correspond	ence concerning	6.Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed:					
Name: Melody A. Jones				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY					
Street Address:				Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
direct riddross.		ill Avenue - Box 3	231		
				Poposit account number	
	<u>Cincinnau, On</u>	45224		8. Deposit account number	
					<u>16-2480</u>
				(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
			DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9.Statement and	signature			······································	
	ny knowledge al	nd belief, the fore	going information is tr	we and correct and any att	tached copy is a true
Melody A. Jones			1 relody	1. Jones _	9/17/99
Name of F	Person Signing		Signature Total	number of pages compris	Sing cover sheet: [1]
CMB No. 0861-0	022 (exp. 4/94)				
		ì			
3/1999 NTHAI1	00000059 1624	80 09001455	Do not detad	ch this portion	
C:581 4	NO.00 CH _{ail doci}	uments to be rec	orded with required cc	over sheet information to:	
				ssioner of Patents	
				ignments	
			-	, D.C. 20231	
			•	sheet is estimated to aver r reviewing the document :	
				ple cover sheet. Send co	
				nark Office, Office of Infor Office of Management a	

6163xrRecord.doc

PATENT REEL: 010249 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Yonas Gisaw, Thomas Northrup Asquith, Oiki Sylvia Lai, Maria Dolores Villagran and Brandi R. Cole of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio and of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled POTATO BASED FABRICATED SNACKS MADE FROM CONTINUOUSLY SHEETED DOUGHS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING THE TEXTURE AND ORGANOLEPTICAL PROPERTIES THEREOF, Attorney's Docket 6163RX, executed by us, respectively,

the 23^{-1} day of April, 1998; the 15^{+1} day of April, 1998; the 14 day of April, 1998; the 20 day of April, 1998; and the 14 day of April, 1998.

Serial No. 09/001,455, filed the 31st day of December, 1997, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

has Gisaw Thomas N. Asquith

N. Ville Maria D. Villagran

Brandi R. Cole

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

} SS

On this $\underline{23}^{AC}$ day of \underline{Cpril} 1998, before me personally appeared Yonas Gisaw to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

otary Public

VALENCIA ZACKERY Notary Public, State of DES My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2001

State of Ohio

} SS

County of Hamilton

On this 15^{\prime} day of 47^{\prime} 1998, before me personally appeared Thomas N. Asquith to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Valencia fackeney Notary Public

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

} SS

On this <u>144</u> day of <u>1998</u>, before me personally appeared Oiki Sylvia Lai to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Valencea Sacken Notary Public

VALENCIA ZACKERY Notary Public, State of DER My Commission Evolution Ian. 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010249 FRAME: 0042

County of Hamilton

On this $\mathcal{N}^{(n)}$ day of $(\mathcal{N}^{(n)})$ 1998, before me personally appeared Maria D. Villagran to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ARIAL MARIA	Susan L. Weiter
	Notary Public SUCAN LEE WEITZEL Rotary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Nov. 30, 1999
OF OF	Commission Expires Nov. 30, 1999

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this $\underline{14^{44}}$ day of $\underline{0pril}$ 1998, before me personally appeared Brandi R. Cole to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

lencia fackery

Notary Public

VALENCIA ZACKERY Notary Public, State of Offo Wy Commission Expires Jan. 10, 200